1	L.D. 1862
2	Date: (Filing No. S- )
3	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate.
4	STATE OF MAINE
5	SENATE
6	128TH LEGISLATURE
7	SECOND REGULAR SESSION
8 9 10	SENATE AMENDMENT "" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1297, L.D. 1862, Bill, "An Act To Establish Municipal Cost Components for Unorganized Territory Services To Be Rendered in Fiscal Year 2018-19"
11 12 13	Amend the amendment in the first paragraph after the title in the 2nd line (page 1, line 13 in amendment) by striking out the following: "\$1,378,226" and inserting the following: '\$1,413,226'
14 15 16	Amend the amendment in the 3rd paragraph after the title in the 2nd line (page 1, line 17 in amendment) by striking out the following: "\$8,623,330" and inserting the following: '\$8,658,330'
17 18 19	Amend the amendment in the 4th paragraph after the title in the 2nd line (page 1, line 19 in amendment) by striking out the following: "\$26,746,194" and inserting the following: '\$26,781,194'
20 21 22	Amend the amendment in the 5th paragraph after the title in the 2nd line (page 1, line 21 in amendment) by striking out the following: "\$26,746,194" and inserting the following: '\$26,781,194'
23 24 25	Amend the amendment in the 6th paragraph after the title in the 2nd line (page 1, line 23 in amendment) by striking out the following: "\$25,871,194" and inserting the following: '\$25,906,194'
26	Amend the amendment by striking out all of section 2 and inserting the following:
27 28 29	'Sec. 2. Aroostook County. The municipal cost component submitted by Aroostook County is reduced by \$45,000 in order to remove funding for a vehicle to support a part-time deputy sheriff position.'
30	SUMMARY
31 32 33	This amendment strikes from Committee Amendment "A" language that reduces by \$80,000 the municipal cost component submitted by Aroostook County to remove funding for a half-time deputy sheriff position and a vehicle; instead, this amendment

Page 1 - 128LR2955(06)-1

## SENATE AMENDMENT

SENATE AMENDMENT " " to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1297, L.D. 1862

- 1 reduces that municipal cost component by \$45,000 to remove only the funding for the 2 vehicle.
- 3 SPONSORED BY: \_\_\_\_
- 4 (Senator JACKSON)
- 5 COUNTY: Aroostook

Page 2 - 128LR2955(06)-1

## SENATE AMENDMENT